UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE EFFECT OF ANKLE STRAPPING ON
AGILITY PERFORMANCE AMONG UiTM
PAHANG RUGBY PLAYERS

MUHAMMAD EIZAT BIN MOKHTAR

Research project submitted in partial fulfilment
of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor of Sport Science (Hons.)

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation

January 2019



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to investigate the effect of ankle taping on agility
performance among UiTM Pahang rugby players. A total of twenty subjects (N=20);
(20.25+1.12yrs; 171.60+4.14cm; 79.70+8.81kg) were involved in this study and selected
through purposive sampling method. The study compared the differences between
agility performance in pre-test (without taping) and post-test (with taping). Sample
Paired T-Test was used as this study included pre-test and post-test using the group of
subjects. During pre-test, all subjects performed three Illinois agility tests without any
application of ankle taping. After an intervention trials of 24 hours, subjects performed
the same test with the application of ankle tapings. Based on the Sample Paired T-Test
result, there was no significant difference between agility performance without ankle
taping and agility performance with ankle taping (p = 0.461). The overall result also
indicated that agility performance without taping (18.23+0.95), and the agility
performance with taping (18.38+1.23). To conclude, this finding suggests ankle taping
does not affect positively the agility performances among UiTM Pahang rugby players.

Keywords: Rugby, Athletic Taping, Agility, Illinois Agility Test, Closed Basket

Weave



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pages

DECLARATION i
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL ii
AFFIRMATION iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS v
ABSTRACT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS vi
LIST OF TABLES X
LIST OF FIGURES xi
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background of the Study 1
1.2 Problems statement 3
1.3 Research Objective 5
1.4  Hypotheses 5
1.5 Significant of Study 5
1.6  Limitation 5

1.6.1 Discomfort Feeling 5
1.7 Delimitations 6

1.7.1 Usage of Under Wraps 6

1.7.2  Injury History 6

1.7.3  Subjects Selection 6

Vi



1.8

Operational Terminologies
1.8.1 Rugby

1.8.2  Athletic Taping
1.8.3 Agility

1.8.4 Illinois Agility Test

1.8.5 Closed Basket Weave

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

251

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

Introduction

Rugby

Agility

Sports and Ankle Injury

Athletic Taping

Closed Basket Weave Taping Technique

Summary

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

a3

34

2.5

Introduction

Research Design
Sampling Technique

Ethic Committee Approval
Outcome measures

3.5.1 [Illinois Agility Test

3.5.2 Adhesive Tapes

3.5.3 Statistical Package for Social Science 19

Vil

10

11

12

13

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

16

16



3.6 Data Collection Procedure
3.7 Data Analysis

3.7.1 Statistical Analysis

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS
4.1 Introduction

4.2 Descriptive Statistic

43 Paired Sample Test

4.4  Summary of Hypotheses

CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION, CONCLUSIONS AND

RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1 Discussion

5.2 Conclusion

53 Recommendations
5.3.1 Sample size
5.3.2 Parameter
5.3.3 Taping technique
5.3.4 Lab test

5.3.5 Placebo effect

viil

16

17

17

18

18

18

2l

22

23

23

27

28

28

28

29

29

29



	MUHAMMAD EIZAT BIN MOKHTAR
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of The Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objective
	1.4 Hypothesis
	1.5 Significance of Study
	1.6 Limitations
	1.6.1 Discomfort Feeling

	1.7 Delimitations
	1.7.1 Usage of Under Wraps
	1.7.2 Injury History
	1.7.3 Subjects Selection

	1.8 Operational Terminologies
	1.8.1 Rugby
	1.8.2 Athletic Taping
	1.8.3 Agility
	1.8.4 Illinois agility test
	1.8.5 Closed basket weave


	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Rugby
	2.3 Agility
	2.4 Sports and ankle injury
	2.5 Athletic Taping
	2.6 Closed Basket Weaved Taping Technique
	2.7 Summary

	CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Sampling Technique
	3.4 Ethic Committee Approval
	3.5 Outcome measures
	3.5.1 Illinois Agility Test
	3.5.2 Adhesive Tapes
	3.5.3 Statistical Package for Social Science 19

	3.6 Data Collection Procedure
	3.7 Data Analysis
	3.7.1 Statistical Analysis


	CHAPTER FOUR RESULT
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Descriptive Statistic
	4.3 Paired Sample T-Test
	4.4 Summary of hypothesis

	CHAPTER FIVE DISCUSSION, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Discussion
	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendations
	5.3.1 Sample size
	5.3.2 Parameter
	5.3.3 Taping technique
	5.3.4 Lab test
	5.3.5 Placebo effect


	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	APPENDIX



