UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE EFFECT OF ANKLE STRAPPING ON AGILITY PERFORMANCE AMONG UITM PAHANG RUGBY PLAYERS

MUHAMMAD EIZAT BIN MOKHTAR

Research project submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor of Sport Science (Hons.)**

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation

January 2019

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to investigate the effect of ankle taping on agility performance among UiTM Pahang rugby players. A total of twenty subjects (N=20); $(20.25\pm1.12\text{yrs}; 171.60\pm4.14\text{cm}; 79.70\pm8.81\text{kg})$ were involved in this study and selected through purposive sampling method. The study compared the differences between agility performance in pre-test (without taping) and post-test (with taping). Sample Paired T-Test was used as this study included pre-test and post-test using the group of subjects. During pre-test, all subjects performed three Illinois agility tests without any application of ankle taping. After an intervention trials of 24 hours, subjects performed the same test with the application of ankle tapings. Based on the Sample Paired T-Test result, there was no significant difference between agility performance without ankle taping and agility performance with ankle taping (p = 0.461). The overall result also indicated that agility performance without taping (18.23±0.95), and the agility performance with taping (18.38±1.23). To conclude, this finding suggests ankle taping does not affect positively the agility performances among UiTM Pahang rugby players.

Keywords: Rugby, Athletic Taping, Agility, Illinois Agility Test, Closed Basket

Weave

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Pages	
DEC	i			
LET'	ii			
AFF	IRMAT	ION	iii	
ACK	NOWL	EDGEMENTS	iv	
ABS'	TRACT		v	
TAB	LE OF	CONTENTS	vi	
LIST	OF TA	ABLES	X	
LIST OF FIGURES				
CHA	1			
1.1	Backg	ground of the Study	1	
1.2	Proble	ems statement	3	
1.3	Research Objective		5	
1.4	Hypotheses		5	
1.5	Signif	ficant of Study	5	
1.6	Limita	Limitation		
	1.6.1	Discomfort Feeling	5	
1.7	Delimitations			
	1.7.1	Usage of Under Wraps	6	
	1.7.2	Injury History	6	
	173	Subjects Selection	6	

1.8	Operational Terminologies			
	1.8.1	Rugby	6	
	1.8.2	Athletic Taping	7	
	1.8.3	Agility	7	
	1.8.4	Illinois Agility Test	7	
	1.8.5	Closed Basket Weave	7	
CHA	PTER 7	ΓWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	8	
2.1	Introd	luction	8	
2.2	Rugby	y	8	
2.3	Agility			
2.4	Sports and Ankle Injury			
2.5	Athletic Taping			
2.6	Close	d Basket Weave Taping Technique	12	
2.7	Sumn	nary	13	
СНА	PTER 7	THREE: METHODOLOGY	14	
3.1	Introd	luction	14	
3.2	Research Design			
3.3	Sampling Technique			
3.4	Ethic Committee Approval			
3.5	Outcome measures			
	3.5.1	Illinois Agility Test	15	
	3.5.2	Adhesive Tapes	16	
	3.5.3	Statistical Package for Social Science 19	16	

3.6	Oata Collection Procedure		
3.7	Data Analysis	17	
	3.7.1 Statistical Analysis	17	
СНА	APTER FOUR: RESULTS	18	
4.1	Introduction	18	
4.2	Descriptive Statistic 18		
4.3	Paired Sample Test	21	
4.4	Summary of Hypotheses	22	
СНА	APTER FIVE: DISCUSSION, CONCLUSIONS AND		
REC	COMMENDATIONS	23	
5.1	Discussion		
5.2	Conclusion		
5.3	Recommendations		
	5.3.1 Sample size	28	
	5.3.2 Parameter	28	
	5.3.3 Taping technique	29	
	5.3.4 Lab test	29	
	5.3.5 Placebo effect	29	